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Khazar University Graduate Appointed Chief Executive Officer of "GP Cotton 

Holdings" LLC 

Famil Ghalib Karimov was born in 1984. In 2001 - 2005, he received his bachelor's 

degree with honors in "Finance and Accounting" at Khazar University. In 2013-

2014 he received a master's degree in “Business Management” (“MBA”) from IE 

Business School in Spain. Since 2013, he has been a member of the Association of 

Chartered Certified Accountants (“FCCA”) in the United Kingdom. During 2005-

2013, he held various positions in foreign audit companies such as” Deloitte “ and 

”Baker Tilly". 

Since 2015, he has worked as the director of the Commercial and Operations 

Department at "Southern Gas Corridor" CJSC, and since 2016 as the Chief 

Financial Officer and Deputy General Director of Gilan Industrial Group. Since 

2018, he has worked as the head of the Strategic Management Office at Gilan 

Holding and at the same time as a member of the Board of Directors. From the 

summer of 2021, he is a member of the Supervisory Board of "AFB Bank" OJSC. 
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“Xəzər”in məzunu “GP Cotton Holdings” MMC-nin baş icraçı direktoru təyin 

olunub 

Kərimov Famil Qalib oğlu - 1984-cü ildə anadan olub. 2001-ci ildən 2005-ci ilə 

qədər Xəzər Universitetində “Maliyyə və mühasibat uçotu” ixtisası üzrə fərqlənmə 

ilə bakalavr dərəcəsini alıb. 2013-2014-cü illərdə İspaniyada IE Business 

Məktəbində “Biznesin idarə edilməsi” üzrə magistr dərəcəsi (“MBA”) almışdır. 

2013-cü ildən etibarən Birləşmiş Krallıqda Beynəlxalq Mühasiblər Assosiasiyasının 

(“FCCA”) üzvüdür. O, 2005-2013-cü illər ərzində “Deloitte” və “Baker Tilly” kimi 

xarici audit şirkətlərdə müxtəlif vəzifələr tutmuşdur. 

2015-ci ildən “Cənub Qaz Dəhlizi” QSC-də Kommersiya və Əməliyyatlar 

Departamentinin direktoru və 2016-cı ildən Gilan Sənaye Qrupunda Baş maliyyə 

direktoru və Baş direktorun müavini işləmişdir. 2018-ci ildən Gilan Holdinqdə 
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Strateji idarəetmə ofisinin rəhbəri və eyni zamanda Direktorlar Şurasının üzvü 

vəzifəsində çalışıb. 2021-ci ilin yayından etibarən “AFB Bank” ASC-nin Müşahidə 

Şurasının üzvüdür. 
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